
 

Page 331 

Report of the Lactation Calculation Methods Working Group 

 
Chair Filippo Miglior, Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada, miglior@cdn.ca, 

since 1998 
Members 
Name, 
organization, country 
and 
year joined, email 
contact 
 

1. Zengting Liu, VIT, Germany, zliu@vit.de 
2. Sophie Mattalia, Institute de l’Elevage, France, 

sophie.mattalia@dga.jouy.inra.fr, since 2004 
3. Larry Schaeffer, University of Guelph, Canada, lrs@uoguelph.ca 
4. Mauro Fioretti, AIA, Italy, fioretti.m@aia.it, since 2010 
5. Paul VanRaden, AIPL – USDA, United States, 

paul@aipl.arsusda.gov, since 1998 
6. Gerben de Jong, NRS, The Netherlands, Jong.G@nrs.nl, since 

2008 
Members left Alessia Tondo, AIA, Italy, tondo.a@aia.it, 2004-2009, replaced by 

Mauro Fioretti, AIA, Italy, fioretti.m@aia.it, since 2010 
Meetings Last: 

June 2008, Niagara Falls, US 
Next  
June 2010, Latvia 

Participation Full +: All present 
Key Agenda Issues 1. Development of guidelines for milk recording from on-line 

sampling at farm 
2. Development of guidelines for milk recording from Electronic Milk 

Meters 
3. Update of guidelines for milk recording from alternate milk 

recording from regular milking parlors and from robotic systems 
Important Decisions 1. To perform additional research using data from Electronic Milk 

Meters 
2. Obtain data from herds where Afilab has been installed 

Cooperation and links 
to other WG/TF/SC 

Full cooperation with Sub-committee of recording device and with 
newly formed Working Party on On-Farm Milk Analysis 

Issues to be handled 
by the Board & 
Deadline 

 

Top 5 Issues for 
WG/TF/SC 

Analyze data from on-farm analyzers in order to draft guidelines for 
milk recording in farms with daily milkings and analysis 

 
 




